

Secretary-Treasurer

CONSOLIDATED GRAVITY DRAINAGE DISTRICT #1

OF TANGIPAHOA PARISH

P.O. BOX 31 HAMMOND, LA 70404

Office: (985)542-4292 Fax: (985)345-1821

District 6 JOEY MAYEAUX President 13115 Mayeaux Lane Hammond, La 70401 (985) 974-0458

District 5 BUDDY RIDGEL Vice-President 17037 Ridgel Rd. Tickfaw, LA 70466 (985) 969-3357

Consolidated Gravity Drainage District No. 1 of Tangipahoa 48571 Highway 51 North Tickfaw, LA 70466

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT SEALED BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED BY CONSOLIDATED GRAVITY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 1 OF TANGIPAHOA PARISH UNTIL, TUESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2021 AT 11 A.M., AT THE OFFICE OF CONSOLIDATED GRAVITY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 1, 48571 HIGHWAY 51 NORTH, TICKFAW, LOUISIANA OR BY MAIL TO POST OFFICE BOX 31, HAMMOND, LOUISIANA 70404, ON THE FOLLOWING:

ONE (1) OR MORE NEW CURRENT YEAR MODEL 5-6 YARD DUMP BODY

THEN AND THERE, BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ ALOUD. BIDS RECEIVED AFTER THE SPECIFIED TIME AND DATE WILL NOT BE OPENED OR RECOGNIZED.

SPECIFICATIONS AND OFFICIAL BID DOCUMENTS MAY BE PICKED UP AT THE OFFICE OF CONSOLIDATED GRAVITY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 1 BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 6:30 A.M. AND 3:00 P.M., MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY.

CONSOLIDATED GRAVITY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 1 RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT BIDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAW.

S/ KILEY F. BATES, P.E. ADMINISTRATOR

DAILY STAR
PLEASE PUBLISH JULY 27, AUGUST 3, & 10, 2021